
Fish Barrier Removal Board
 2017‐2019 FUNDING PROPOSAL

 Rank  Stream Name

Legislative

District County Project Sponsor Budget Request
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l

u

All Projects 

Running Total

1 Chico Creek 35 Kitsap Suquamish Tribe $3,784,978 $3,784,978

2 Johnson Creek 24 Clallam North Olympic Salmon Coalition  $3,007,706 $6,792,684

3 Buford Creek 9 Asotin Nez Perce Tribe or Asotin C.D. $4,720,452 $11,513,136

4 Middle Fork Newaukum 20 Lewis Lewis County $572,325 $12,085,461

5 Unnamed Tributary to Arkansas Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $284,527 $12,369,989

6 Coleman Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $770,472 $13,140,461

7 Catherine Creek 44 Snohomish Sound Salmon Solutions $566,330 $13,706,791

8 Coffee Creek 35 Mason Mason County $327,043 $14,033,834

9 Johnson Creek 7 Okanogan Trout Unlimited/CCT $543,982 $14,577,815

10 Baxter Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $2,181,377 $16,759,192

11 Turner Creek 20 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $1,090,144 $17,849,336

12 Cottonwood Creek 9 Asotin Asotin Conservation District $62,356 * $17,911,692

13 Unnamed Tributary to Johnson Creek 24 Clallam Clallam County  $1,834,712 $19,746,404

14 Middle Fork Newaukum 20 Lewis Lewis County $926,622 $20,673,026

15 Dayton Creek 35 Mason Mason County $501,466 $21,174,492

16 Coleman Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas County Public Works $1,700,624 $22,875,115

17 Catherine Creek 44 Snohomish Snohomish C.D. $436,057 $23,311,173

18 Johnson Creek 7 Okanogan Trout Unlimited/CCT $600,616 $23,911,788

19 Thorndyke Creek 24 Jefferson Jefferson County $190,775 * $24,102,564

20 Catherine Creek 44 Snohomish Wild Fish Conservancy $189,685 $24,292,249

21 Johnson Creek 24 Clallam Clallam County  $852,710 $25,144,959

22 Delameter Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $1,590,519 $26,735,478

23 Cougar Creek 9 Asotin Asotin Conservation District $63,555 * $26,799,033

24 Johnson Creek 7 Okanogan Trout Unlimited/CCT $1,752,725 $28,551,758

25 Johnson Creek 7 Okanogan Trout Unlimited/CCT $1,752,725 $30,304,483

26 Middle Fork Newaukum 20 Lewis Lewis County Conservation District  $87,909 $30,392,393

27 West Fork Coffee 35 Mason Mason County $303,699 $30,696,091

28 Caribou Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $194,245 $30,890,336

29 Little Pilchuck Creek 44 Snohomish Tulalip Tribe $223,915 * $31,114,252

30 Unnamed Tributary to Middle Fork Newaukum River 20 Lewis Lewis County $699,055 $31,813,306

31 Unnamed Tributary to Delemeter Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz Indian Tribe $152,620 $31,965,927

32 Caribou Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $194,245 $32,160,172

33 Ennis Creek 24 Clallam Clallam County $1,090,144 $33,250,315

34 Uncle Johns Creek 35 Mason Mason County $272,536 * $33,522,851

35 Delameter Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $1,760,582 $35,283,433

36 Unnamed Tributary to Mason Creek 18 Clark Clark Conservation District  $227,840 $35,511,273

37 Uncle Johns Creek 35 Mason Mason County $361,061 $35,872,334

38 Johnson Creek 7 Okanogan Trout Unlimited/CCT $155,891 * $36,028,224

39 Deer Creek 35 Mason Mason Conservation District $272,536 * $36,300,760

40 Mason Creek 18 Clark Clark County $109,014 * $36,409,774

41 Red Cabin Creek 39 Skagit Skagit County $359,747 $36,769,522

42 Panther Creek 11 King City of Renton $272,536 * $37,042,058

43 Kenny Creek 42 Whatcom Whatcom County $468,762 * $37,510,819

44 Fisher Creek 10 Skagit Skagit County $501,466 * $38,012,285

45 Lost Creek 20 Lewis Lewis County Conservation District  $256,402 $38,268,687

46 Lost Creek 20 Lewis Lewis County $801,255 $39,069,943

47 Erick Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz Indian Tribe $564,694 $39,634,637

48 Ebright Creek 41 King City of Sammamish $1,043,267 $40,677,904

49 Little Salmon Creek 20 Lewis Lewis County $93,262 * $40,771,166

50 South Fork Goldsborough Creek 35 Mason Mason County $87,643 * $40,858,809

51 Lower Hoko Wetland Complex 24 Clallam Clallam County $770,731 $41,629,541

52 Little Penewawa Creek 9 Whitman Whitman Conservation District $1,063,980 $42,693,521

53 Unnamed Tributary to Little Pilchuck Creek 44 Snohomish Snohomish Conservation District $283,982 $42,977,503

54 Cooke Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $461,646 $43,439,149

55 Cooke Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $461,646 $43,900,796

*Funding request for design only during 2017‐2019 Biennium October 26, 2016
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56 Little Penewawa Creek 9 Whitman Whitman Conservation District $134,088 $44,034,883

57 South Fork Goldsborough Creek 35 Mason Mason County $236,969 $44,271,852

58 Railroad Creek 24 Clallam North Olympic Salmon Coalition $140,629 $44,412,481

59 Unnamed Tributary to Little Pilchuck Creek 44 Snohomish Snohomish County $711,864 $45,124,344

60 Pirate Creek 35 Mason Mason County $182,360 * $45,306,705

61 Parke Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $278,579 $45,585,283

62 Unnamed Tributary to Little Pilchuck Creek 44 Snohomish Snohomish County $1,215,510 $46,800,793

63 Talbot Creek 24 Clallam Clallam County $724,945 $47,525,739

64 Little Almota Creek 9 Whitman Nez Perce Tribe or Asotin C.D. $283,437 * $47,809,176

65 Snodgrass Creek 35 Mason Mason County $272,536 * $48,081,712

66 Parke Creek 12 Kittitas Kittitas Conservation District $278,580 $48,360,292

67 Little Almota Creek 9 Whitman Palouse Conservation District $171,153 * $48,531,444

68 Unnamed Tributary to Little Pilchuck Creek 44 Snohomish Sound Salmon Solutions $207,127 $48,738,571

69 Lower Hoko Wetland Complex 24 Clallam North Olympic Salmon Coalition $113,266 * $48,851,837

70 Little Almota Creek 9 Whitman Nez Perce Tribe or Asotin C.D. $325,728 * $49,177,566

71 Tributary to Puget Sound 35 Mason Mason County $66,400 * $49,243,965

72 Gage Creek 24 Clallam Clallam County $727,126 $49,971,091

73 Steptoe Creek 9 Whitman Palouse Conservation District $700,962 $50,672,053

74 Tributary to Puget Sound 35 Mason Mason County $175,662 * $50,847,716

75 Steptoe Creek 9 Whitman Palouse Conservation District $212,578 $51,060,294

76 Steptoe Creek 9 Whitman Palouse Conservation District $54,510 * $51,114,804

77 Delameter Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $54,500 * $51,169,304

78 Leckler Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $173,600 * $51,342,904

79 Leckler Creek 19 Cowlitz Cowlitz County $57,100 * $51,400,004

Additional Investments for Consideration

80 Unnamed Tributary to Hoko River 24 Clallam Clallam County $758,800 * $52,158,804

81 Unnamed Tributary to Hoko River 24 Clallam Clallam County $115,600 * $52,274,404

82 Unnamed Tributary to North Fork Newaukum River 20 Lewis Lewis County $37,870 * $52,312,274

83 Unnamed Tributary to Middle Fork Newaukum River 20 Lewis Lewis County $60,000 * $52,372,274

84 Gheer Creek 20 Lewis Lewis County $75,600 * $52,447,874

85 Tributary to Gheer Creek  20 Lewis Lewis County $37,800 * $52,485,674

86 Gheer Creek 20 Lewis Lewis County $50,400 * $52,536,074

*Funding request for design only during 2017‐2019 Biennium October 26, 2016


